

Government of West Bengal Office of Superintendent of Police Purba Medinipur District Nimtouri, Tamluk, W.B. Pin- 721648, Tele.-(03228) 295-194/195

Memo No. 741 1E

Date: 29/01/2025

## Result of the Recruitment of "Karmabandhu" Engagement

As per Memo No. 527/E dated 17.01.2025, offline applications were invited from the eligible persons for contractual engagement to the post of 'Karmabandhu' (Sweeper). Thereafter a notice for interview was issued from this office vide Memo No. 692/E dated 28.01.2025

In this regard the selection committee for 'Karmabandhu' engagement, District Police Purba Medinipur conducted an interview of the eligible applicant on 29.01.2025. After scrutiny and verification, the following candidates have been selected for contractual engagement the post of 'Karmabandhu' (sweeper) against the vacancies notified.

S1.	Name of the Unit / PS	Name & address of the selected candidates	Reporting Unit/PS
1	Purba Medinipur District Police Lines Purba Medinipur	Soma Bera D/O- Raja Bera Vill- Padumbasan, PO+ PS- Tamluk, Dist Purba Medinipur, Pin- 721636	RI, Purba Medinipur at Purba Medinipur District Police Lines
2	CI Office, Egra, Purba Medinipur	Aparna Barai W/O- Nityananda Barai, Vill- Purushottampur, PO+ PS- Egra, Dist- Purba Medinipur, Pin- 721429	CI,Egra Office

RI, Purba Medinipur/IC Tamluk PS/CI, Egra are directed to inform the above noted selected candidates to join at the respected Unit/PS as noted against each on 30.01.2025 at 10.00 hrs. with their original EPIC Card, AADHAAR Card and Bank account details.

RI, Purba Medinipur/ CI Egra are directed to send their joining report to HA, Police Office, Purba Medinipur.

HA/Pay clerk to take necessary action.

Chairman,

Selection Committee for Narmabandhu engagement, District Police Purba Medinipur

Memo No. 74/ /1(18)/ E

Dated. 29/01/2025

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 1) The Addl. Superintendent of Police HQ/Rural/Traffice.
  - 2) The DICO, Purba Medinipur.
  - 3) The Sub Divisional Police Officer of Tamluk/ Egra/Dy. SP(D&T)/Dy. SP(HQ)/Dy. SP(DEB).
  - 4) The Inspector In-Charge of Tamluk PS/Egra PS/CI, Egra / RI, Purba Medinipur.
  - 5) OC District Control Room, Purba Medinipur
  - 6) OC, DCRB, Purba Medinipur.....for uploading the notice on district police website.
  - 7) Head Assistance, Police Office, Purba Medinipur....For information.
  - 8) CA to the Sabhadipati of Purba Medinipur Zila Parishad For kind information.
  - 9) CA to the District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur For kind information.

10) CA to the Superintendent of Police, Purba Medinipur- For kind information.

Chairman, 29.1.25 Selection Committee for Karmabandhu engagement, District Police Purba Medinipur